

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.1272 OF 2025 (F)

Fatima Fernandes

... APPELLANTS

Versus

Jose Salazar Vales Fernandes

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. Opportunity is given to clear objection. Stand over
in first week of December 2025.

Dated: 7th November, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*